
FY21 Fiscal Year End Processing 

As of 2 Oct 2020

Financial Partner 
System

DTS FY 21 Transaction 
Release Date NOTES

DAI 10/1/2020 10/1/2020 10/10/2020 New orgs migrating will be delayed
DBMS NA Migrating to DAI
DEAMS 10/9/2020 10/1/2020 10/10/2020
DIFMS 10/10/2020 10/1/2020 10/10/2020
DWAS NA Should have migrated to Navy ERP
EBAS NA Being migrated to DAI

EBIZ
10/1/2020

1400 EDT 
10/9/2020 10/13/2020

EBS
10/2/2020

0600 EDT 
9/30/2020

0600 EDT 
10/01/2020

FAMIS-CS 10/1/2020 9/29/2020 10/12/2020
FMS FACTS 10/7/2020
GAFS-BQ/DTS 10/10/2020 10/4/2020 10/7/2020 NGA will be down from 9/24 to 10/6
GFEBS/GFEBS-SA 10/3/2020 9/27/2020 10/4/2020

LMP
10/2/2020

1200 EDT 
9/30/2020 10/2/2020

MISIL
10/1/2020

2000 EDT 
9/30/2020

1200 EDT 
10/01/2020

MSC-FMS 10/1/2020 Migrating to Navy ERP

NAVY ERP
10/1/2020

1900EDT 
9/30/2020 10/10/2020 New orgs migrating will be delayed

NSMA 10/5/2020 10/1/2020 10/2/2020
SABRS 10/14/2020 10/1/2020 10/8/2020
SOMARDS 10/2/2020 9/29/2020 10/2/2020
STANFINS 10/2/2020 None None
STARSFL 10/7/2020 None None
TFMS-M 10/7/2020 9/28/2020 10/12/2020

Expected System Downtime   


POCs

		Org		Name		Phone		Email

		Disbursing Systems

		ADS

		CDS (ADS 3801)				 



		Accounting Systems

		EBS		Toilya Doughty		 		toilya.doughty@dla.mil

				Jim Bowling				james.bowling@dla.mil

		EBAS

				Robin Bogart		703-692-2018		robin.c.bogart.civ@mail.mil

		DAI		Jim Beins		703-681-2018		James.beins.ctr@dla.mil

				Mike Blas		703-681-2021		michael.blas.ctr@dla.mil

				Patrick Bown		703-681-2024		patrick.bown.ctr@dla.mil

		DBMS		Trixie Lemaster		614-701-2830		trixie.l.lemaster.civ@mail.mil

				Deborah Parrish		614-701-3608		deborah.a.parrish3.civ@mail.mil

		DEAMS		TJ Souza				thomas.souza.3@us.af.mil

				JR Horne				augustine.horne.1@us.af.mil



		DIFMS		Gary Turner		317-212-9343		gary.d.turner2.civ@mail.mil

				Denise Mills		317-212-5947		denise.r.mills6.civ@mail.mil

				Robert Thomas		317-212-9112		robert.m.thomas20.civ@mail.mil

				Tim Munro		317-212-3818		timothy.l.munro.civ@mail.mil

		DWAS		Deborah Heaton		216-204-1733		deborah.j.heaton.civ@mail.mil

				Clinton Parsons		216-204-4913		clinton.l.parsons2.civ@mail.mil

				Bryan Quattrone		757-322-8141		bryan.quattrone@navy.mil

		EBIZ		Melinda Auckerman-Keyse		614-701-2039		melinda.l.auckerman-keyse.civ@mail.mil

				Danette McAvoy		614-701-2194		danette.l.macavoy.civ@mail.mil

				Tammy Dingus		614-701-2090		tamara.m.dingus.civ@mail.mil

		FAMIS-CS		David Donahue		850-452-7287		david.a.donahue.civ@mail.mil 

				Dave Seneczyn		618-830-0952		dave.c.seneczyn.ctr@mail.mil

		FMS FACTS		Daria Nelson		202-231-1796		daria.nelson@dodiis.mil

				Mike Dye		202-231-2902		paul.dye2@dodiis.mil

		GAFS-BQ/DTS		Allisa Luich		614-701-4411		allisa.j.luich.civ@mail.mil

				Angelique Huntley		614-701-3691		angelique.r.huntley.civ@mail.mil

				Michelle Michaud		207-328-1163		michelle.l.michaud4.civ@mail.mil

				Jeremy Williams		614-701-2521		jeremy.e.williams13.civ@mail.mil

		GEO-F



		GFEBS		Reginald Shuford				reginald.a.shuford.civ@mail.mil

				Jared Terry				jared.l.terry.civ@mail.mil

				Renee Rhodes		757-343-9625		renee.l.rhodes.ctr@mail.mil

		IMPS		Mark Buchanan		202-767-6299		mark.buchanan@nrl.navy.mil

				Linsey Bowie		202-404-6510		linsey.bowie@nrl.navy.mil

				Steve Randolph		202-767-9563		steve.randolph.ctr@nrl.navy.mil

		LMP



				Lori Peterson		317-212-5574		lori.a.peterson30.civ@mail.mil

				Robert Anderson		256-450-7627		robert.g.anderson192.civ@mail.mil

		MSC-FMS		Socorro Folkes		757-443-5690		socorro.folkes@navy.mil

				Ken Decker		757-443-2948		kenneth.c.decker@navy.mil

				 		 		 

		MISIL                          		Bill Kuleck		215-697-5118		Wilhelm.Kuleck@navy.mil

				Tim Gradoville		215-697-1013		Tim.Gradoville@navy.mil

		Navy ERP		Walton Harrold				walton.harrold@navy.mil

				Jason Sullivan		215-767-0152		jason.a.sullivan@navy.mil

				Adrian Walton		919-608-8975		waltona@us.ibm.com



		NSMA		Karina Deal		202-284-1145		karina.deal@navy.mil

				Wanda Brown		202-284-1078		wanda.brown2@navy.mil

				Sahil Shah		202-284-1119		sahil.shah1.ctr@navy.mil

				Jill Bobbin		202-284-2293		jill.bobbin.ctr@navy.mil

		SABRS		Mike Schall		216-204-2793		michael.j.schall6.civ@mail.mil

				Kelly Daniels		816-803-8130		kelly.daniels8.civ@mail.mil

				George Arauz		216-204-3116		george.a.arauz2.civ@mail.mil

		SOMARDS

				Michael Smothers		317-212-6163		michael.e.smothers.civ@mail.mil

				Diane Sawicki-Adams		315-709-6544		diane.h.sawicki-adams.civ@mail.mil

				Wade Blackburn		614-701-3610		wade.t.blackburn.civ@mail.mil

				Kristen Hershberger		614-701-5162		kristen.m.hershberger.civ@mail.mil

				Tanya Jeffers		315-709-5727		tanya.m.jeffers2.civ@mail.mil

		STANFINS		Michelle Jennings		317-212-7039		michelle.l.jennings2.civ@mail.mil

				Cathy Villamor		317-212-0797		cathy.l.villamor.civ@mail.mil

				Beth Moody		317-212-7696		elizabeth.a.moody18.civ@mail.mil

		STARS-FL/HCM		David Tressler				david.tressler@navy.mil

				NAVSUP_STARS				navsup_bsc_stars_spt@navy.mil



				William Zdankiewicz		717-605-6091		william.zdankiewicz@navy.mil

		TFMS-M		 

				Kevin Cockrell		618 220-5074		kevin.m.cockrell.civ@mail.mil

				Florinda Sager		618 220-6970		florinda.l.sager.civ@mail.mil

				 				 

		WAAS		Ruth Kidwell		614-701-3618		ruth.m.kidwell.civ@mail.mil

				WHS Mainframe Group		703-697-6465		whs.pentagon.eitsd.list.mainframe-systems-office@mail.mil

				Geanetta Fanning		703-607-0529		geanetta.fanning.civ@mail.mil

		WAAS		Roy Smith		202-230-1409		roy.l.smith172.ctr@mail.mil

		Other Partner Systems

		CAPS-W		Verna Johnson		317 212-5396

		DCAS		Christian Szpotowicz				christian.w.szpotowicz.civ@mail.mil

								dfas.indianapolis-in.zte.mbx.in-dcas-prod-support@mail.mil.





		DCD/DCW		William Boyd				william.d.boyd8.civ@mail.mil





		GEX

				Mark Tippens		512-440-4147		Mark.tippens@ngc.com

				Lennette Nemitz		801-605-7858		Lennette.nemitz@csd.disa.mil

				Rolando Barreto		512-440-4135		rolando.barreto@ngc.com

				Tom Hayes		703-556-3659		tom.hayes@ngc.com



		One-Pay

		Other Points of Contact

		DFAS		Mark Scheidler		317.510.3185		mark.scheidler@dfas.mil



		DFAS-IN		Michelle Jennings				michelle.l.jennings.civ@mail.mil

		DTMO		Dave French				david.j.french4.ctr@mail.mil



				Annie Bertagna				annette.e.bertagna.civ@mail.mil

		DTMO/CM		CM		N/A		dtmocm@dtmo.pentagon.mil

		DTMO/POL		Donna Haddix				donna.haddix.ctr@dtmo.pentagon.mil

		DTMO/REQ

		NG		Mark Tippens		512-848-7412		Mark.Tippens@ngc.com



		PMO-DTS





				Steve Hotchkiss		317-603-0344		Stephen.p.hotchkiss.ctr@mail.mil
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System Status

				Upcoming System changes (if yes, date of release)		DTS FY 20 Transaction Release Date (loaded in DTS)		DTS FY 21 Transaction Release Date (proposed)		Will System be down for EOY processing (YES/NO)		Start Date		End Date		Info Provided by		Notes

		Disbursing Systems

		ADS

		CDS																No business day for 1 Oct

		Accounting Systems

		DAI				10/1/19				Yes		10/1/19		10/10/19		Pat Bown

		CABS				10/3/19

		CEFMS				10/10/19

		CUFS				10/10/19

		DAI				10/1/19

		DBMS				10/3/19				No						Trixie Lemaster

		DEAMS				10/10/19

		DIFMS				10/10/19				yes		10/1/19		10/10/19		Denise Mills

		DWAS				None		None								Clinton Parsons		DWAS ends processing at end of FY 19.

		EBAS				10/1/19

		EBIZ				10/1/19				Yes		10/11/2019 1400		10/15/2019 0800		Danette McAvoy

		EBS				10/2/19

		FAMIS-CS				10/11/19				YES		9/28/19		10/11/19		Dave Seneczyn		Release date currently 1 Oct.

		FMS FACTS				10/7/19

		GAFS-BQ/DTS				10/10/19

		GEO-F				Not Operational		Not Operational

		GFEBS				10/2/19

		IMPS				9/17/19		Not Operational								Steve Randolph		System closing at the end of FY19

		LMP				10/2/19

		MISIL				10/1/19				Yes		09/30/2019 2200		10/1/2019 1200		Bill Kuleck - NAVSUP 

		MSC-FMS 				10/1/19

		NAVY ERP				10/1/19

		NSMA				10/4/19

		SABRS				10/12/19

		SCES				NA												Program killed by Dir. DSCA

		SOMARDS				10/2/19

		STANFINS				10/2/19

		STARSFL				10/7/19

		STARSHCM				10/7/19

		TFMS-M				10/7/19				Yes		9/26/19		10/11/19		Florinda Sager

		Other Partner Systems

		CAPS-W								N/A		N/A		N/A

		DCAS								N/A		N/A		N/A

		DCD								N/A		N/A		N/A

		DMDC								None		N/A		N/A

		GEX								N/A		N/A		N/A

		One-Pay								N/A		N/A		N/A





Schedule

		Expected Delay in Positive Acknowledgement

		System		Start		End

		DAI

		DBMS

		DEAMS

		DIFMS

		DWAS

		EBAS

		EBAS-D

		EBIZ

		EBS

		FAMIS-CS

		FMS FACTS

		GAFS-BQ/DTS

		IMPS

		LMP

		MISIL

		MSC-FMS 

		NAVY ERP

		SABRS

		SOMARDS

		STANFINS

		STARSFL

		STARSHCM

		TFMS-M

		WAAS

		WAAS-DODEA





Slide Input

		Financial Partner System		DTS FY 21 Transaction Release Date		Expected System Downtime   				NOTES

		DAI		10/1/20		10/1/20		10/10/20		New orgs migrating will be delayed

		DBMS		NA						Migrating to DAI

		DEAMS		10/9/20		10/1/20		10/10/20

		DIFMS		10/10/20		10/1/20		10/10/20

		DWAS		NA						Should have migrated to Navy ERP

		EBAS		NA						Being migrated to DAI

		EBIZ		10/1/20		1400 EDT 10/9/2020		10/13/20

		EBS		10/2/20		0600 EDT 9/30/2020		0600 EDT 10/01/2020

		FAMIS-CS		10/1/20		9/29/20		10/12/20

		FMS FACTS		10/7/20

		GAFS-BQ/DTS		10/10/20		10/4/20		10/7/20		NGA will be down from 9/24 to 10/6

		GFEBS/GFEBS-SA		10/3/20		9/27/20		10/4/20

		LMP		10/2/20		1200 EDT 9/30/2020		10/2/20

		MISIL		10/1/20		2000 EDT 9/30/2020		1200 EDT 10/01/2020

		MSC-FMS 		10/1/20						Migrating to Navy ERP

		NAVY ERP		10/1/20		1900EDT 9/30/2020		10/10/20		New orgs migrating will be delayed

		NSMA		10/5/20		10/1/20		10/2/20

		SABRS		10/14/20		10/1/20		10/8/20

		SOMARDS		10/2/20		9/29/20		10/2/20

		STANFINS		10/2/20		None		None

		STARSFL		10/7/20		None		None

		TFMS-M		10/7/20		9/28/20		10/12/20
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